
Environment and Natural Resources 
Meets Tuesdays, Thursdays at 12:00 Noon in 643 

Chairman Rep. Harrell
Chairman Rep. Justice
Vice Chairman Rep. L. Allen
Vice Chairman Rep. Harrison
Vice Chairman Rep. McComas
Members Rep. Blackwood, Rep. Capps, Rep. Carney, Rep. Culp, 

Rep. Daughtridge, Rep. Gibson, Rep. Gillespie, Rep. 
Goodwin, Rep. Gulley, Rep. Hackney, Rep. Haire, Rep. 
Insko, Rep. LaRoque, Rep. Luebke, Rep. Martin, Rep. 
McGee, Rep. McMahan, Rep. Owens, Rep. Preston, Rep. 
Stiller, Rep. Underhill, Rep. Weiss, Rep. Womble

 
Rep. Harrell 
Office: 403 Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 27603-

5925
Phone: 919-715-1883
Email: Jimha@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 2     (0 in Senate)
District: 90
Counties Represented: Alleghany, Surry
Rep. Justice 
Office: 301C Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 

27603-5925
Phone: 919-715-9664
Email: Carolynju@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 2     (0 in Senate)
District: 16
Counties Represented: New Hanover, Pender
Rep. Allen 
1307 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-5860
Email: Lucya@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 2     (0 in Senate)
District: 49
Counties Represented: Franklin, Halifax, Nash
 
 
 
Rep. Harrison 
Office: 2119 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
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Phone: 919-733-5771
Email: priceyh@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 1     (0 in Senate)
District: 57
Counties Represented: Guilford
Rep. McComas 
Office: 506 Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 27603-

5925
Phone: 919-733-5786
Email: Dannym@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 6     (0 in Senate)
District: 19
Counties Represented: New Hanover
Rep. Blackwood 
Office: 1317 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-2406
Email: Curtisb@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 2     (0 in Senate)
District: 68
Counties Represented: Union
Rep. Capps 
Office: 501 Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 27603-

5925
Phone: 919-733-5903
Email: Russellc@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 6     (0 in Senate)
District: 41
Counties Represented: Wake
Rep. Carney 
Office: 1221 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-5827
Email: Beckyc@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 2     (0 in Senate)
District: 102
Counties Represented: Mecklenburg
 
Rep. Culp 
Office: 607 Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 27603-

5925
Phone: 919-733-5865
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Email: Arliec@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 9     (0 in Senate)
District: 70
Counties Represented: Randolph
Rep. Daughtridge 
Office: 304B Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 

27603-5925
Phone: 919-733-5802
Email: Billd@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 2     (0 in Senate)
District: 25
Counties Represented: Nash
Rep. Gibson 
Office: 419A Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 

27603-5925
Phone: 919-715-3007
Email: Pryorg@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 5     (0 in Senate)
District: 69
Counties Represented: Anson, Union
Rep. Gillespie 
Office: 1008 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-5862
Email: Mitchg@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 4     (0 in Senate)
District: 85
Counties Represented: Burke, McDowell
Rep. Goodwin 
1305 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-5823
Email: melanieg@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 1     (0 in Senate)
District: 66
Counties Represented: Montgomery, Richmond
Rep. Gulley 
Office: 1319 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-5800
Email: Jimg@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 5     (0 in Senate)
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District: 103
Counties Represented: Mecklenburg
Rep. Hackney 
Office: 2207 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-5752
Email: Joeh@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 13     (0 in Senate)
District: 54
Counties Represented: Chatham, Moore, Orange
Rep. Haire 
Office: 419B Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 

27603-5925
Phone: 919-715-3005
Email: Philliph@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 4     (0 in Senate)
District: 119
Counties Represented: Haywood, Jackson, Macon, Swain
Occupation: Attorney
Rep. Insko 
Office: 2121 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-7208
Email: Verlai@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 5     (0 in Senate)
District: 56
Counties Represented: Orange
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rep. LaRoque 
Office: 304A Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 

27603-5925
Phone: 919-715-3017
Email: Stephenl@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 2     (0 in Senate)
District: 10
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Counties Represented: Greene, Lenoir, Wayne
Rep. Luebke 
Office: 529 Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 27603-

5925
Phone: 919-733-7663
Email: Paull@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 8     (0 in Senate)
District: 30
Counties Represented: Durham
Rep. Martin 
Office: 2123 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-5758
Email: grierm@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 1     (0 in Senate)
District: 34
Counties Represented: Wake
Rep. McGee 
Office: 531 Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 27603-

5925
Phone: 919-733-5747
Email: Williamm@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 2     (0 in Senate)
District: 75
Counties Represented: Forsyth
Rep. McMahan 
Office: 1426 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-5602
Email: Edm@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 6     (0 in Senate)
District: 104
Counties Represented: Mecklenburg
Rep. Owens 
Office: 635 Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 27603-

5925
Phone: 919-733-0010
Email: Billo@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 6     (0 in Senate)
District: 1
Counties Represented: Camden, Currituck, Pasquotank, Tyrrell
Rep. Preston 
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Office: 603 Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 27603-
5925

Phone: 919-733-5706
Email: Jeanp@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 7     (0 in Senate)
District: 13
Counties Represented: Carteret, Jones
Rep. Stiller 
Office: 301B Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 

27603-5925
Phone: 919-733-5974
Email: Bonners@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 2     (0 in Senate)
District: 17
Counties Represented: Brunswick
Rep. Underhill 
Office: 1206 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-5853
Email: aliceu@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 2     (0 in Senate)
District: 3
Counties Represented: Craven, Pamlico
Rep. Weiss 
Office: 2221 Legislative Building, Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
Phone: 919-733-5781
Email: Jenniferw@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 3.5     (0 in Senate)
District: 35
Counties Represented: Wake
Rep. Womble 
Office: 534 Legislative Office Building, Raleigh, NC 27603-

5925
Phone: 919-733-5777
Email: Larryw@ncleg.net
Terms in House: 6     (0 in Senate)
District: 71
Counties Represented: Forsyth
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